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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P307504

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-43)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

14FCZ2-44-UNV-L82765-RDP-CP187-W2A-U-3500K

1'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS WITH INSERT, 0.187" POLYCARB
SHEET

(168) 3500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2437.0 lumens

N/A

63.3 lumens/watt
1.25/1.28/1.4

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

38.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307504

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L82765-RDP-CP187-W2A-U-3500K
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307504

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L82765-RDP-CP187-W2A-U-3500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 94
99 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
9 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35
60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 31 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2196 2196 2196
2205 2184 2195
2199 2184 2194
2189 2179 2194
2174 2174 2190
2164 2164 2192
2146 2158 2193
2119 2150 2200
2085 2145 2219
2049 2143 2259
1991 2151 2310
1919 2178 2374
1823 2202 2427
1684 2229 2459
1497 2245 2201
1207 2018 1760
944 1415 1150
645 411 293

85°

20
50
50

111
97
85
74
66
59
53
48
44
40
37

30

111
94
79
68
58
51
45
40

33
30

10

111
91
75
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

106
91
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

@cC

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

30

102

75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

10

102
86
71
60
51
44
39
34
31
28
25

20

100
84
69
58
49
42
37
32
29
26
23

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

4 0f 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307504
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L82765-RDP-CP187-W2A-U-3500K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 77.3 3.2
10°-20° 221.7 9.1
20°-30° 3375 13.8
30°-40° 411.1 16.9
40°-50° 436.1 17.9
50°-60° 411.6 16.9
60°-70° 3323 13.6
70°-80° 180.3 7.4
80°-90° 29.2 1.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 636.4 26.1
0°-40° 1047.5 43.0
0°-60° 1895.2 77.8
0°-90° 2437.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2437.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
816 816 816 816 816
816 814 809 814 812 78
786 784 782 788 788 222
729 727 729 736 738 335
645 649 654 668 670 403
538 546 563 584 594 415
409 426 464 495 506 365
264 297 350 379 386 262
116 169 194 175 169 127
21 23 13 11 10 27
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307504
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-44-UNV-L82765-RDP-CP187-W2A-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
816.2 816.2 816.2 816.2 816.2
820.0 816.2 810.5 816.2 814.3
816.2 814.3 808.6 814.3 812.4
810.5 810.5 804.8 808.6 808.6
804.8 802.9 799.1 804.8 802.9
795.3 793.4 791.5 797.2 795.3
785.8 783.9 782.0 787.7 787.7
774.4 772.5 770.6 778.2 778.2
759.1 759.1 759.1 766.7 764.8
743.9 743.9 745.8 753.4 751.5
728.7 726.8 728.7 736.3 738.2
709.7 711.6 713.5 721.1 723.0
690.6 692.5 694.4 704.0 705.9
667.8 671.6 675.4 686.8 686.8
645.0 648.8 654.5 667.8 669.7
620.2 624.1 631.7 646.9 650.7
593.6 599.3 610.7 626.0 631.7
567.0 574.6 587.9 605.0 612.6
538.4 546.0 563.2 584.1 593.6
508.0 517.5 538.4 565.1 572.7
475.6 489.0 513.7 542.2 551.8
443.3 458.5 489.0 5194 528.9
409.1 426.2 464.2 494.7 506.1
374.8 393.8 437.6 469.9 481.4
338.7 361.5 409.1 441.4 450.9
302.5 329.1 380.5 412.9 420.5
264.5 296.8 350.1 378.6 386.2
228.3 266.4 319.6 340.6 340.6
190.3 232.1 285.4 291.1 279.7
152.2 199.8 247.3 226.4 216.9
116.1 169.3 194.1 175.0 169.3
87.5 137.0 137.0 125.6 121.8
60.9 104.6 91.3 79.9 74.2
40.0 59.0 47.6 38.1 32.3
20.9 22.8 13.3 11.4 9.5
7.6 3.8 19 3.8 19
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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